FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 03 - 23 - 23 - 23 - 23 - 23 - 23 - 23 -) PP/22452/CGC 2076
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Malisa V. Troutman 2. Ramanathan Ravichandran 3. Rangarajan Srinivsan 4. Roswell Easton King 5. Douglas Wayne Horsey Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Dates: 1. & 2. 8/13/2003; 3. 8/26/2003; 4. 7/30/2003; 5. 9/10/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
If this document is being filed together with a new a application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/471,947 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	B. Patent No.(s)
be mailed: Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: NY ZIP: 10591	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1935
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy is a true copy of the original document. Tyler A. Stevenson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,388	Ding information is true and correct and any attached attached attached between the correct and any attached between the c
/ Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to: 3 Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 27 6/97

PATENT REEL: 015109 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Malisa V. TROUTMAN, 308 East 89th St. #3B, New York, NY 10128, USA Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN, 1 Caddy Lane, Suffern, NY 10901, USA Rangarajan SRINIVSAN, 849 Travis Court, Loveland, OH 45140, USA Roswell Easton KING, 700 Bear Ridge Road, Pleasantville, NY 10570, USA Douglas Wayne HORSEY, 5 Simpson Road, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

FLAME RETARDANT COMPOSITIONS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP 02/02706

filed 12/03/02

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

maliga V. proutua	8/13/03
Malisa V. TROUTMAN	Date /
R. Raichangen	8/13/03
Ramanathan RAVICHANDRAN	Date
Sans	08/26/03
Rangarajan SRINIVSAN	Date
Roswell Easton King	lulu 30,2003
Roswell Easton KING Cerfee (Cepro (Wee)	Date 9/10/03
Douglas Wayne HORSEY	Date
f	

CSC

US 10/97